

العظماي والمعادمة المحافظة المحافظ

State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd.

An ISO 9001: 2015 QMS, Quality Certified Company

dated: April 5, 2022

Ref. No. State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd./State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd./TS/TY/2022/328

Name of work: Construction of Fuel Retail Outlet and associated works at Jamkhar, Trashi Yangtse

The State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd. (State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd.) invites sealed Bids from eligible and qualified Bidders for the construction of fuel retail outlet and associated facilities at Jamkhar, Trashi Yangtse. The period for execution of the assignment is 8 (eight) Months.

- Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding procedures specified in the RgoB Procurement Rules, and is open to Medium Class W3 category from Countries as defined in Section III of the Bidding Documents.
- Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Mr. Sugan Pradhan, General Manager, Petroleum Division, State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd., Thimphu or email to: <u>mdo suganpradhan@stcb.bt</u> and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 9 AM to 5 PM.
- The bidding documents may be downloaded free of cost from the website <u>www.stcb.bt</u> or emailed to the respective bidders.
- 4. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 11 AM and 28/04/2022. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened physically one by one in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the address below at 2:30 PM and 28/04/2022.
- 5. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of 2% (*two percent*) of quoted price (after *arithmetic correction*).
- The address referred to above is: Mr. Sugan Pradhan, General Manager, Petroleum Division, 1st Floor, State Trading Corporation of Bhutan Ltd., Corporate Office, Babesa, Thimphu.

